PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5012334

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAEHUN JANG	06/19/2018
SUNGJUN ROH	06/19/2018
YOUNGGEUN CHOI	06/19/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEOFECT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	WEST HALL 401, 152, JUKJEON-RO, SUJI-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGIDO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16890

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	35504759

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)613-4307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5719891568

Email: mail@revolutioniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: REVOLUTION IP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE ST. SUITE 200

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3170-036
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANGWON KIM
SIGNATURE:	/sangwon kim/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=3170-036Assignment#page1.tif source=3170-036Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504965588 REEL: 046123 FRAME: 0914

Attorney Docket No.: 3170-036 Client Docket No.: BDP2017-0014US

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned, **Dachun JANG**; **Sungjun ROH**; and **Younggeun CHOI** hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **NEOFECT CO.**, **LTD.**, a corporation of Korea, having a principal place of business at West Hall 401, 152. Jukjeon-ro, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 16890, Republic of Korea ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent, entitled:

Electronic pegboard

	which	has	been	exe	cuted	by	the	unde	rsigr	ed	conct	rently	/ herev	vith,
\mathbb{N}	which	was	filed	on	Octob	er.	19.	2017	and	ass	igned	35/50	14.759	

and in to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all assignments and powers of attorney; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

REVOLUTION IP, PLLC Attorneys At Law

Attorney Docket No.: 3170-036 Client Docket No.: BDP2017-0014US

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

4/19	2018	75 9 E	
Date		Name: Dachun JANG	
OL 19 Date	2018	Name: Sungjun ROH	,
Date	2018	Name: Younggeun CHOI	